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Stylus Pen

When you use the dedicated stylus pen PEW7 for Model 16T90SP,
you can perform detailed touch actions that are difficult to perform
with your fingers.

For details on Stylus Pen usage and cautions, and replacing the

Pen Tip, please refer to the LG Easy Guide or Owner's Manual in

LG PC Manuals.

Product Components

Pen tip —
l:<< () Gan :]J

Button

Pen cap
- i x
e— Replacement pen tip *2pcs
Product Specifications
Item Content Details
| ’ 162 mm + 0.5 mm/ )
Dimension ® 104 mm Length / Diameter
Weight 1259+ 05¢g Including battery
15~45kHz,
Protocol MPP 2.0 75~ 86 kHz,
150 ~210kHz
Operation 41.00 °F ~ 104.00 °F R
Temperature (+5°C~ +40°C)
Battery 80 mAh (Built-in battery) Li-lon (3.85 V)
Model Name PEW7
Brand LGE.

Service Information

Repairs and product servicing arising out of the following
circumstances are subject to service fees. Refer to the Service section
on the Limited Warranty Statement of your LG 16T90SP Laptop for
service and support instructions.

« Improper use of the product

¢ User's negligence (breaking or submerging the product
in water, dismantling or remodeling of the product by
someone other than a technician at a designated service
center)

« Failure to heed the precautions in the user manual

¢ Natural disaster (fire, salt air, gas, earthquake, storm and
flood, etc.)

* Using incorrect voltage or defect in the connecting device
* Replacing expendable parts
« Damage from external causes (not product defect)

Frangais Canadien

Stylet

Lorsque vous utilisez le stylet(PEW7) dédié pour les modeles 16T90SP,
vous pouvez effectuer des actions tactiles détaillées qui sont difficiles a
effectuer avec vos doigts.

Pour en savoir plus sur [utilisation du stylet et les précautions
connexes ainsi que sur le remplacement de de la pointe du stylet,
consulter le LG Easy Guide ou le manuel du propriétaire qui se trouve
dans les LG PC Manuals.

Composants du produit

Pointe
l_ dustyler  — Bouton
T S v ]j
Capuchon
=== du stylet

——*— Pointe de remplacement
du stylet *2 pieces

Caractéristiques techniques du produit

Elément Valeur Détails
| . 162 mm + 0.5 mm / o
Dimensions ® 104 mm Longueur/Diamétre
Poids 1259x05¢g Batterie incluse
15~45kHz,
Protocole MPP 2.0 75~ 86 kHz,
150 ~ 210 kHz
Température de o o
fonctionnement +57°C-+407C °
’ 80 mAh :
Pile (batterie intégrée) Li-lon (3,85 V)
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Lapiz Stylus

Si utiliza un lapiz Stylus(PEW7) con el modelo 16T90SP, puede
realizar un control tactil mas preciso que al usar los dedos.

Si desea obtener informacion detallada sobre la instrucciones y
precauciones para el uso del Lapiz Stylus, asi como las la punta del
Lapiz, consulte LG Easy Guide o el Manual del propietario de

LG PC Manuals.

Componentes del producto

Punta del

— Botoén

L=

[ehinw)

S )
gl
Tapdn del

<'="J e— Punta del lapiz de repuesto lapiz
*2 piezas
Especificaciones del producto
Elemento Contenido Detalles
Dil . 162 mm + 0.5 mm / Longitud /
imensiones ® 10.4 mm Didmetro
Peso 1259+05¢g Incluyendo bateria
15~ 45 kHz,
Protocolo MPP 2.0 75 ~ 86 kHz,
150 ~ 210 kHz
Temperatura de o o
funcionamiento +5°C-+40°C )
Pila 80 mAh lones de litio
(baterfa incorporada) (385V)
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British English

Stylus Pen

When you use the dedicated stylus pen PEW7 for Model 16T90SP,
you can perform detailed touch actions that are difficult to perform
with your fingers.

For details on Stylus Pen usage and cautions, and replacing the
Pen Tip, refer to the LG Easy Guide or Owner's Manual of
LG PC Manuals.

Product Components

l— Pen tip [ Button
() oan DJ
Pen cap
20— Replacement pen tip * 2pcs
Product Specifications
Item Content Details
Dimension 162 g‘ T0%4Or-nsmmm / Length / Diameter
Weight 1259+05¢g Including battery
15-~45kHz,
Protocol MPP 2.0 75 ~ 86 kHz,
150~ 210 kHz
TOperation +5°C - +40 °C .
emperature
80 mAh .
Battery (Built-n battery) Li-lon (3.85 V)

Stylet

Lorsque vous utilisez le stylet(PEW7) dédié au modéle 16T90SP,
vous pouvez effectuer des actions tactiles précises, qui seraient
difficiles a réaliser avec vos doigts.

Pour en savoir plus sur ['utilisation du stylet, les précautions a
prendre ou pour remplacer la pointe du stylet, consultez
LG Easy Guide ou le manuel d'utilisation du PC.

Composants du produit

Produktspezifikationen

Pointe du Gegenstand Inhalt Details
Bouton
l_ stylet l_ Abmessungen 162 mm + 0.5 mm / Lange /
T S e ?T 9 ®10.4 mm Durchmesser
Capuchon : ; -
==« Pointe de remplacement du'stylet Gewicht 125g+05¢ Inklusive Batterie
du stylet * 2 pieces 15~ 45kHz,
Protokoll MPP 2.0 75~ 86 kHz,
150 ~ 210 kHz
Betriebstemperatur +5°C~+40°C -
P P . 80 mAh .
Caractéristiques du produit Batterie (Eingebaute Batterie) Li-lon (385 V)
Elément Contenu Détails
| - 162 mm + 0.5mm / o
Dimensions © 104 mm Longueur/Diamétre
15~45kHz,
Protocole MPP 2.0 75 ~ 86 kHz, RYSIk
150 ~ 210 kHz
Temé 4 Za pomocg dedykowanego rysika(PEW?7) dla modelu 16T90SP
fgrmgii)ﬁrzgﬁenet +5°C~ +40°C - mozna wykonywac precyzyjne ruchy dotykowe, ktére trudno
bytoby wykona¢ za pomoca palcow.
: 80 mAh -_ Szczegdtowe informacje o korzystaniu z rysika, ostrzezenia oraz
Batterie (batterie intégrée) Lion (385V) informacje o koricdwki rysika zawarte sg w LG Easy Guide lub

Stylus-Stift

Wenn Sie bei Modell 16T90SP den zugeordneten Stylus-Stift
(PEW7) benutzen, kénnen Sie préziser arbeiten, als wenn Sie lhre
Finger benutzen.

Wie Sie den Stylus-Stift benutzen und wie Sie die Stiftspitze
wechseln, wird im LG Easy Guide und in der LG PC Manuals
beschrieben.

Produktkomponenten

l_ Stift-Spitze — Taste
(=) o ?T
Stift-
Kappe

S« Austausch-Stift-Spitze * 2Stk

podrecznik uzytkownika w LG PC Manuals.

Elementy sktadowe

Koncéwka .
l_ rysika — Przycisk
() o ]jj
Zaczep
go— Zamienna koricéwka rysika rysika
*2 szt
Specyfikacja produktu
Element Zawartos¢ Szczegdty
Wymiary 162 g] TO%AOHfmmm / Dhugoé¢/Srednica
Waga 1259+05¢g tacznie z baterig
15~45kHz,
Protokét MPP 2.0 75~ 86 kHz,
150~ 210 kHz
Temperatura 9 o
podcoas pracy +5°C~ +40°C -
. 80 mAh .
Bateria (Wbudowana bateria) Li-lon (385 V)

Regulatory Notices

English

FCC compliance

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the
limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC
Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection
against harmful interference in a residential installation.

This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency
energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with

the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio
communications.

However, there is no guarantee that interference will not

occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause
harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can
be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is
encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of
the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different
from that to which the receiver is connected.

- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for
help.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is

subject to the following two conditions:

1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and

2) This device must accept any interference received, including
interference that may cause undesired operation.

FCC RF Radiation Exposure Statement

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set
forth for an uncontrolled environment.

FCC ID: BEJSP-PEW7

Frangais Canadien

CANADA(IC) Notice
Industry Canada Statement
[For having wireless function (WLAN, Bluetooth,...)]

This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s)
that comply with Innovation, Science and Economic Development
Canada'’s licence-exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject to the
following two conditions:

1) This device may not cause interference;

2) This device must accept any interference, including interference
that may cause undesired operation of the device.

Avis d'Industrie Canada
[Pour la fonction sans fil (WLAN, Bluetooth, etc.)]

L'émetteur/récepteur exempt de licence contenu dans le
présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Innovation, Sciences
et Développement économique Canada applicables aux appareils
radio exempts de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux
conditions suivantes:

(1) L'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage;
(2) L'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi,

méme si le brouillage est susceptible d'en compromettre le
fonctionnement.

IC Radiation Exposure Statement
[For having wireless function (WLAN, Bluetooth,...)]

This equipment complies with ISED radiation exposure limits set
forth for an uncontrolled environment.

NOTE: THE MANUFACTURER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY
RADIO OR TV INTERFERENCE CAUSED BY UNAUTHORIZED
MODIFICATIONS TO THIS EQUIPMENT. SUCH MODIFICATIONS
COULD VOID THE USER’'S AUTHORITY TO OPERATE THE
EQUIPMENT.

Avis d'Industrie Canada sur l'exposition aux rayonnements
[Pour la fonction sans fil (WLAN, Bluetooth, etc.)]

Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d'exposition aux
rayonnements ISED établies pour un environnement non controlé.

REMARQUE: LE FABRICANT N'EST PAS RESPONSABLE DES
INTERFERENCESRADIOELECTRIQUES CAUSEES PAR DES
MODIFICATIONS NON AUTORISEES APPORTEES A CET
APPAREIL. DE TELLES MODIFICATIONS POURRAIENT ANNULER
L'AUTORISATION ACCORDEE A L'UTILISATEUR DE FAIRE
FONCTIONNER L'APPAREIL.

IC: 2703H-PEW7

LG Electronics Inc. Single point of contact (EU/UK) : Krijgsman 1,
1186 DM Amstelveen, The Netherlands.

UK Importer : LG Electronics UK. Ltd, Velocity 2, Brooklands Drive,
Weybridge, KT13 OSL
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English(Singapore)

Complies with
IMDA Standards
DB102260

WEEE

Disposal of your old appliance

1 This crossed-out wheeled bin symbol indicates that waste
electrical and electronic products (WEEE) should be
disposed of separately from the municipal waste stream.

N

Old electrical products can contain hazardous substances
so correct disposal of your old appliance will help prevent
potential negative consequences for the environment and
human health. Your old appliance may contain reusable
parts that could be used to repair other products, and
other valuable materials that can be recycled to conserve
limited resources.

3 You can take your appliance either to the shop where you
purchased the product, or contact your local government
waste office for details of your nearest authorised WEEE
collection point. For the most up to date information for
your country please see www.lg.com/global/recycling
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